

## HENDERSON COUNTY PLANNING BOARD Hybrid Meeting

Thursday, November 17, 2022, at 5:30 PM

King Street Meeting Room 100 N. King Street; Hendersonville, NC Meeting Notice Attached

## **Agenda**

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Vote to Allow Planning Board Members to Participate Remotely
- 4. Informal Public Comment
- 5. Adjustment of Agenda
- 6. October 27, 2022 Meeting Minutes
- 7. Discussion and Recommendation of the Revised Draft 2045 Comprehensive Plan
- 8. Staff Updates
- 9. Adjournment

## HENDERSON COUNTY PLANING BOARD

100 N. King Street Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 Phone: 828-697-4819 www.hcplanning.org

STEVE DOZIER Chairman JIM MILLER Vice-Chairman AUTUMN RADCLIFF Planning Director

## **NOTICE**

The Henderson County Planning Board will hold their regularly scheduled meeting on Thursday, November 17, 2022, at 5:30 p.m. in the King Street Meeting Room as a hybrid meeting with both in person and remote participation for Planning Board Members only.

The Henderson County Planning Board meeting will be conducted under the Rules of Procedure for Electronic Meetings as provided in the provisions of §143-318.13. As a result:

- 1) The meeting of the Planning Board will take place as a hybrid meeting with both in person and remote participation from Planning Board members only via teams meeting communications. There will be a physical meeting of the Planning Board and members of the public in the King Street Meeting Room located at 100 N. King Street, Hendersonville, NC, 28792.
- 2) The public attending the live meeting at the King Street Meeting Room will be able to hear the comments and votes of any Board members participating electronically.
- 3) The Planning Board will receive public comment subject to a time limit to be determined by the Planning Board, but not more than three minutes per speaker. Comments will be accepted during the informal comment period, in person at the King Street Meeting Room where the Board will be meeting.
- 4) Remote access to the meeting will be for the Planning Board members only.

